OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

01 FC:481 02 FC:482



| Form PTO-1594 2002 MAR 2 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | RKS ONLY COMMERCIAL CO |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ANCE SECTION V | <u> </u> |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): Brunswick Fishing Corporation formerly known as Zebco Corporation | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Brunswick Corporation Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other | Street Address: 1 North Field Court City: Lake Forest State: IL Zip: 60045 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Association General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | Limited Partnership Corporation-State If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Please see attached Schedule 1A Additional number(s) at | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see attached Schedules 1A tached Yes No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Debra A. Kozlowski | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Bank One Plaza 10 S. Dearborn Street | 8. Deposit account number: Please charge any shortages or overages to 19-2165 |
| City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Debra A. Kozlowski Name of Person Signing S | |
| Mill documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T | required cover sheet information to: frademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231 |
| 08/2002 GTON11 0015275300 ne/Number:2020137 \$25.00 CK | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0855

Schedule 1A Registered United States Trademarks

| <u>Trademark</u> | Registration Number |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------|
| Beast | 2,020,137 |
| Black MAX (and design) | 2,002,609 |
| BOUNCE BUSTER (and design) | 1,978,082 |
| BRUTE | 1,536,090 |
| DURA AMP 2 | 1,960,549 |
| GATOR MOUNT (and design) | 1,960,244 |
| GREAT WHITE | 1,652,162 |
| KWIK KICK | 1,378,853 |
| LAKE SPORT | 2,063,271 |
| LAZER | 1,958,024 |
| LAZER ELECTRIC STEER (and design) | 2,004,118 |
| LEAN'N POST | 2,041,321 |
| MAGNUM | 1,282,173 |
| MOTORGUIDE (and design) | 1,616,405 |
| NINJA (and design) | 1,965,453 |
| PINPOINT | 2,094,140 |
| POWER PLUS | 2,039,744 |
| QUICK STIK | 2,022,167 |
| Shark Design | 1,969,809 |
| SWIVL-EZE | 1,456,445 |
| WEEDGUIDE | 1,289,811 |
| WHISPER GUIDE | 2,039,745 |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brunswick Fishing Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, formerly known as Zebco Corporation, is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedules 1A -1F and the patents listed on the attached Schedules 2A - 2C and the respective registrations and applications (if any) related thereto (the "Subject Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Brunswick Fishing Corporation is a wholly owned subsidiary of Brunswick Corporation, a Delaware Corporation; and

WHEREAS, Brunswick Corporation is desirous of acquiring ownership of the Subject Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, Brunswick Fishing Corporation is desirous of assigning ownership of the Subject Intellectual Property to its parent Brunswick Corporation;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Brunswick Fishing Corporation, formerly known as Zebco Corporation, does hereby assign unto Brunswick Corporation all right, title and interest it has in and to the Subject Intellectual Property, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Subject Intellectual Property.

Dated: February, 2002

BRUNSWICK FISHING CORPORATION

Name: Lloyd (iluther)

Title: 2-12tary

REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0857

|) | |
|---|-------------|
|) | SS. |
|) | |
| |))) |

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of February, 2002.

Notary Public Tour

My Commission Expires:

6.12.0t

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
ALISA C. BROWN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 06/12/2004

Schedule 1A Registered United States Trademarks

| <u>Trademark</u> | Registration Number |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------|
| Beast | 2,020,137 |
| Black MAX (and design) | 2,002,609 |
| BOUNCE BUSTER (and design) | 1,978,082 |
| BRUTE | 1,536,090 |
| DURA AMP 2 | 1,960,549 |
| GATOR MOUNT (and design) | 1,960,244 |
| GREAT WHITE | 1,652,162 |
| KWIK KICK | 1,378,853 |
| LAKE SPORT | 2,063,271 |
| LAZER | 1,958,024 |
| LAZER ELECTRIC STEER (and design) | 2,004,118 |
| LEAN'N POST | 2,041,321 |
| MAGNUM | 1,282,173 |
| MOTORGUIDE (and design) | 1,616,405 |
| NINJA (and design) | 1,965,453 |
| PINPOINT | 2,094,140 |
| POWER PLUS | 2,039,744 |
| QUICK STIK | 2,022,167 |
| Shark Design | 1,969,809 |
| SWIVL-EZE | 1,456,445 |
| WEEDGUIDE | 1,289,811 |
| WHISPER GUIDE | 2,039,745 |

Schedule 1B Mexican Trademarks Applications Pending

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Application Number</u>

MOTORGUIDE 124,866

Schedule 1C Registered Spanish Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Number</u>

MOTORGUIDE 1,937,413

Schedule 1D Registered South Korean Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Number</u>

MOTORGUIDE 351,049

Schedule 1E Registered South African Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Number</u>

MOTORGUIDE 96/01338

Schedule 1F Registered Canada Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Number</u>

BEAST TM482727

Schedule 2A United States Patents

| Patent Number | Patent Title |
|---------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| US6054831 | Radio frequency remote control for trolling motors |
| US5892338 | Radio frequency remote control for trolling motors |
| US5509835 | Trolling motor quick-stowage device |
| US5340077 | Trolling motor anti-bounce mechanism |
| US5171173 | Trolling motor steering and speed control |
| US5152703 | Foot pedal to boat deck fastening system |
| US5129845 | Mercury switch control of auxiliary steering functions |
| US5112256 | Gear train of a servo-controlled trolling motor |
| US5108322 | Relay control of auxiliary functions in a trolling motor |
| US5088943 | Park function for a steered trolling motor |
| US5078070 | Membrane potentiometers used as error transducers in a trolling motor |
| US5069642 | Kill function for a steered trolling motor |
| USD317147 | Four blade weedless trolling motor propeller |
| US5007867 | Weed ring for trolling motor |
| USD312259 | Trolling motor housing |
| US4955834 | Recessed trolling motor mounting |
| USD308525 | Trolling motor housing |
| US5352093 | Weedless propeller |
| USD324364 | Three-blade propeller |
| USD324363 | 6-Blade Ninja propeller |
| USD377027 | Trolling motor foot pedal control |

Schedule 2B Canadian Patents

Patent Number

Title

2125072

Storage Apparatus and Method for Prop Wrench and Nut

Schedule 2C Japanese Patents

Patent Number

Title

3,035,445

Storage Apparatus and Method for Prop Wrench and Nut

11

CH1 2367322v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/21/2002 REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0867